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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted any committee to look into the implementation of the Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) in different universities across the country; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b): No. Madam. This Ministry had convened a meeting with the State Education Ministers/Principal Secretaries (Education) on 6th January, 2015 at Vigyan Bhavan, New Delhi in which Choice-based Credit System (CBCS) was also discussed. A consensus emerged during the meeting on the implementation of CBCS across the universities and colleges from the academic session 2015-
16. The University Grants Commission (UGC) further convened 8 workshops with universities and colleges across the country to deliberate on the implementation of CBCS from the academic session 2015-16. The UGC had also set up a cell, in its headquarters, to look into challenges emanating from CBCS and for helping higher educational institutions in its implementation.
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